
Pregnant Woman Provider Provider Name Contact Person Name Phone Number 
University of Nebraska Severe, Kristine Stephanie Martin 402-559-9760 

Medical Center - Olson Center   StMartin@nebraskamed.com    

Three Rivers Public Health No approved providers as of Alison Shanahan 402-727-5396  

  11-30-16. alison@3rphd.org   

    Sophia Toben 402-727-5396  

    sophia@3rphd.org   

One World Community  Ceballos, Benita Emilia Tamayo 402-502-8913 

Health Centers, Inc. Cervantes-Cabriales, Sara etamayo@oneworldomaha.org    

  Chavez, Teresa     

  Cortes, Liliana     

  Cruz, Susana Name changed from Maria Bonilla to Susana Cruz.   

  Franco, Veronica     

  Noy, Joice     

  Pineda, Yesenia     

  Ramirez, Adamira     

  Solis, Sandra     

  Tamayo, Emilia     

  Vargas Rangel, Juan Carlos     

Clarkson Family Medicine No approved providers as of  Dorothy Archie 402-552-3222 

  11-29-16. Darchie@nebraskamed.com   

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska Henderson, Jan Jan Henderson 402-738-3158 

(Fred Leroy Health Center and Henrickson, Kayla jhenderson@poncatribe-ne.org   

Ponca Hills Health and Wellness) Langley, Lora     

  Ramirez, Elisa     

Lincoln Lancaster County Cassler, Lindsey Ann King 402-441-8047 

Health Department Johnson, Ashley amking@lincoln.ne.gov   

  Johnson, Michael    

  Jones, Elisia    

  King, Anita    

  King, Ann    

  Krotz, Jeffrey    

  Kukuk, Carol    

 

NE WIC 5.31.18 

mailto:StMartin@nebraskamed.com
mailto:alison@3rphd.org
mailto:sophia@3rphd.org
mailto:etamayo@oneworldomaha.org
mailto:Darchie@nebraskamed.com
mailto:jhenderson@poncatribe-ne.org
mailto:amking@lincoln.ne.gov


Pregnant Woman Provider Provider Name Contact Person Name Phone Number 

Lincoln Lancaster County Marshall, Amy Ann King 402-441-8047 

Health Department Martinez, Barbara amking@lincoln.ne.gov   

  Rettig, Kimberly    

  Shubert, Ruth    

  Welter, Paula    

  Yelkin, Sophia    

Central Health Center Kava, Kim Kim Kava 308-384-7625 ext 212 
    kkava@centralhealthcenter.org   

Siouxland Community Health Center Limoges, Melinda Adam Quiken 712-202-1069 

 Meland, Diane aquiken@slandchc.com   

  Reed, Susan     

Omaha Tribe of Nebraska Miller, Ida Wehnona Stabler 402-837-5381 

(Carl T Curtis Health Education Center) Miller, Lisa Wehnona.Stabler@ihs.gov   

Charles Drew Health Center, Inc. Meeks, Shanda Stefanie Torres 402-810-9805 

  Torres, Stefanie Stefanie.Torres@charlesdrew.com   

  Williams, Candice     

  Zaw, Myint Myint     

Midtown Health Center Avila, Elaine Elaine Avila 402-370-1067 

  Canchola, Anizette eavila@midtownhealthne.org   

Community Action Partnership of 
Western Nebraska Cantu, Olga Natalie Garcia 308-633-3279 

  Garcia, Natalie ngarcia@capwn.org   

  Magdaleno, Melinda     

  Rodriguez, Patricia     

East-Central District Health 
Department Carrizales, Diana (Paty) Marlene Cordon 402-562-8962 

  Cordon, Marlene mcordon@ecdhd.ne.gov   

  Jimenez, James     

  Olson, Cierra     

  Valdivia, Jeanette     
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